

TOWNSHIP OF RAY

64255 Wolcott Road Ray Township, MI 48096 Phone: (586) 749-5171 Fax (586) 749-6190 Website www.raytownship.org County of Macomb **Board of Trustees**

Joseph Jarzyna, Supervisor Lori Lascoe, Clerk Betsy Bart, Treasurer Betty Grader, Trustee Doug Stier, Trustee

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD ELECTRONICALLY RAY TOWNSHIP MACOMB COUNTY, MICHIGAN

To: The residents and property owners of Ray Township, Macomb County, Michigan, and any other interested parties.

Please take notice the regular meeting of the Ray Township Board will be held on Tuesday, January 19, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. by electronic remote access.

Electronic remote access, in accordance with the MDHHS Emergency Order under MCL 333.2253 – Gathering and Face Mask Order, effective through January 15, 2021 and PA 228 of 2020, will be implemented in response to COVID-19 social distancing requirements. The public may participate in the meeting through Zoom access by computer and smart phone using the following link: Join Zoom Meeting

Ray Township is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/5977250966?pwd=U1pZT0pOa2gyZ1JpTE9Ick5EY3NHdz09

Meeting ID: 597 725 0966

Passcode: 642075 One tap mobile

+13126266799,,5977250966#,,,,*642075# US (Chicago) +19292056099,,5977250966#,,,,*642075# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting ID: 597 725 0966

Passcode: 642075

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kbkeTmvddC